

GREENBRIER COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT #2
GREENBRIER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #2 - QUINWOOD SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2024
Thrasher Project #020-1455

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Mendon Pipeline, Inc. Shady Spring, WV WV #000442		Morgan Contracting, Inc. Knoxville, TN WV #063661	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 245,090.75	\$ 245,090.75	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video of Project Area – Section 029010	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,288.55	\$ 16,288.55	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Controls – Section 312500	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,769.40	\$ 35,769.40	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
4	2,600	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6') - Section 333111	\$ 72.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 209,300.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 382,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 299,000.00
5	3,500	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9') - Section 333111	\$ 84.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 96.05	\$ 336,175.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 528,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 444,500.00
6	1,800	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12') - Section 333111	\$ 156.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 486,000.00
7	300	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+) - Section 333111	\$ 325.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 638.15	\$ 191,445.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 240,000.00
8	850	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6') - Section 333111	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 73.90	\$ 62,815.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 146,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 86,700.00
9	2,000	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9') - Section 333111	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 89.40	\$ 178,800.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 256,000.00
10	250	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12') - Section 333111	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 135.85	\$ 33,962.50	\$ 176.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 79,500.00
11	150	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+) - Section 333111	\$ 315.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 73.90	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90,000.00
12	2,000	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6') - Section 333111	\$ 115.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 130.45	\$ 260,900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320,000.00
13	2,100	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9') - Section 333111	\$ 125.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 270,900.00	\$ 146.45	\$ 307,545.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 378,000.00
14	450	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12') - Section 333111	\$ 240.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 211.75	\$ 95,287.50	\$ 205.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 153,000.00
15	350	LF	6" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6') - Section 333111	\$ 98.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 117.80	\$ 41,230.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 54,250.00
16	600	LF	6" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9') - Section 333111	\$ 110.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 198.05	\$ 118,830.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 97,200.00
17	200	LF	6" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12') - Section 333111	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 657.20	\$ 131,440.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 74,800.00
18	65	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) - Section 330523.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 19,825.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 369.95	\$ 24,046.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 24,700.00
19	75	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) - Section 330523	\$ 550.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 584.85	\$ 43,863.75	\$ 800.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 105,000.00
20	50	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut) - Section 330523	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 340.35	\$ 17,017.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,000.00
21	230	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) - Section 330523	\$ 475.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 749.15	\$ 172,304.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 195,500.00
22	300	LF	12" PVC Casing with End Seals (Open Cut) - Section 333111	\$ 240.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 344.35	\$ 103,305.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 84,000.00
23	25	EA	New 48" Dia. Manhole, Cone Top, Regular Casting - Section 330513	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 7,804.00	\$ 195,100.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
24	35	EA	Remove and Replace Existing 48" Dia. Manhole, Cone Top, Regular Casting - Section 330513	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 8,627.70	\$ 301,969.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 406,000.00
25	250	VF	Spray line Manhole and Grout Repair – Sections 330136.01 and 330136.02	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 143,750.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 117,500.00
26	60	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe – Section 330513	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 631.25	\$ 37,875.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 87,000.00
27	1,500	LF	6" PVC Customer Service Lateral – 333111	\$ 54.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 251.95	\$ 377,925.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300,000.00
28	105	EA	Reconnect Existing Customer– Section 333111	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 161,280.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 367,500.00
29	3,300	LF	6" PVC SDR-21 Forcemain – Section 333400	\$ 36.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 38.30	\$ 126,390.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 462,000.00
30	4	EA	6" Pressure Inline Cleanouts – Section 333400	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 8,288.55	\$ 33,154.20	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
31	3	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve – Section 400578.23	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,959.45	\$ 20,878.35	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
32	1	EA	8" D.I. Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout – Section 333111	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,250.35	\$ 6,250.35	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

33	1	EA	Connect New Forcemain to Existing Manhole – Section 333400	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,574.85	\$ 2,574.85	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
34	1,300	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair – Section 321216	\$ 34.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 197.30	\$ 256,490.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 169,000.00
35	3,800	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair w/ 2" HMA Full-Width Overlay – Section 321216	\$ 65.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 608,000.00	\$ 216.60	\$ 823,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 494,000.00
36	1,000	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair – Section 321216	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
37	250	LF	HMA Driveway Repair – Section 321216	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 265,000.00
38	1,000	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair – Section 321216	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92,000.00
39	50	LF	Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk Repair – Section 321313	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 582.65	\$ 29,132.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 29,000.00
40	15,000	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area – Section 311100	\$ 2.75	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 102,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,000.00
41	9,765	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fee Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 32,908.05	\$ 3.37	\$ 32,908.05	\$ 3.37	\$ 32,908.05	\$ 3.37	\$ 32,908.05	\$ 3.37	\$ 32,908.05
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 3,761,383.05		\$ 4,097,133.05		\$ 5,576,009.00		\$ 6,308,208.05		\$ 7,512,258.05	

THRASHER

1000 Corporate Landing
 Charleston, WV 25311
 (304) 343-7601
 Fax: (304) 343-7604
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com



*Indicates Math Error